

This Certificate of Registration acknowledges

DANCO Precision, Inc.

Central Function

601 Wheatland Street Phoenixville, Pennsylvania 19460 United States

is registered as a Campus Site quality management system in conformance with

ISO 9001:2015 and AS9100D

The audit was conducted in accordance with the requirements of SAE AS9104/1:2012-01. PRI RegistrarSM is accredited under the ICOP Scheme.

Scope of Registration:

Overall Scope: Tooling Design and Development, Manufacture Stamped Laminations and Assembled Motor Cores for Electrical, Aerospace, Automotive, Computer, Medical and Electronic Industries



Randy Daugharthy Director of PRI Registrar

Number: 13542 Issued: 22-Nov-2019 Re-issued: 14-Oct-2020 Expires: 21-Nov-2022

Page 1 of 2



DANCO Precision, Inc. (Central Function) 601 Wheatland Street Phoenixville, Pennsylvania 19460, United States

DANCO Precision, Inc. 354 Walnut Street Phoenixville, Pennsylvania 19460, United States

DANCO Precision, Inc. 370 Hall Street Phoenixville, Pennsylvania 19460, United States Scope: Tooling Design and Development, Stamped Laminations & Assembled Motor Cores

Scope: Stamped Laminations & Assembled Motor Cores

Scope: Storage of Raw Materials and Tooling



Randy Daugharthy Director of PRI Registrar

Number: 13542 Issued: 22-Nov-2019 Re-issued: 14-Oct-2020 Expires: 21-Nov-2022

Page 2 of 2